

SR0900

LRB099 14083 GRL 38112 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Jean Glunz of Wilmette; and

WHEREAS, Jean Glunz lived a life committed to her faith,
family, and service; and

6 WHEREAS, Jean Glunz was the beloved wife of 55 years of 7 Louis J. Glunz, III; the loving mother of Mary Anne (Burr) 8 Martin, Louis, IV (Lucia) Glunz, Jeanie (Jim) Sullivan, Peter 9 (Kristen) Glunz, Catherine Glunz (Brent Michael), Megan (Tim) 10 Horton, and a late infant daughter; the proud grandmother of 11 Greer, Judson, Ainslie, and Nell Martin, Gavin, Ross, and Aidan Sullivan, Margaret Glunz, Louis Glunz, V, Henry, Olivia, 12 13 Meredith, and Isabelle Glunz, Alex and Thea Michael, and Ned, 14 Patrick, and Thomas Horton; the cherished sister of Julie Lawless, the late Jerry Madden, and the late Joan Porter; the 15 16 dear sister-in-law of Mary Jo (Howard) Richardson, Ches (Gwen) Porter, Patricia (the late William) Spencer, John (Judy), and 17 the late Patricia Glunz, Barbara Glunz, and Joseph (Helen) 18 19 Glunz; and the fond aunt of many nieces and nephews; therefore, 20 be it.

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her

SR0900 -2- LRB099 14083 GRL 38112 r 1 family and friends, mourn the passing of Jean Glunz; and be it 2 further

3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 4 presented to the family of Jean Glunz as an expression of our 5 sympathy.